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8495350011558 0172318ACTION TIRE CO 10/12/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069579 2,692.64 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-533360 Fire Rescue Tires 2,692.6404 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069579 2,692.64 0.002,692.64

ACCOUNT WTO220559670160011556 0172253ANGELFISH EMERGENCY PHYS 10/23/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069580 278.94 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00051-512120 Human Resources Ins - Hra Claims 278.9404 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069580 278.94 0.00278.94

770 U05-2477 754 DUE 11.7.230009918 0172255AT&T 10/10/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069581 2,597.41 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 78.7204 10/23/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -78.7204 10/23/23
100-300-03920-00052-523200 Emergency Management Communication (t/c/p) 120.0004 10/23/23
100-700-07410-00052-523200 Planning/zoning Communication (t/c/p) 152.4704 10/23/23
100-700-07100-00052-523200 County Extension Service Communication (t/c/p) 101.1804 10/23/23
100-100-01545-00052-523200 Tax Commissioner Communication (t/c/p) 139.6704 10/23/23
100-100-01550-00052-523200 Tax Assessor Communication (t/c/p) 165.4804 10/23/23
100-300-03300-00052-523200 Sheriff Communication (t/c/p) 53.4504 10/23/23
100-100-01401-00052-523200 Registrar Communication (t/c/p) 106.0404 10/23/23
100-600-06100-00052-523200 Recreation Communication (t/c/p) 78.7204 10/23/23
100-400-04200-00052-523200 Roads And Bridges Communication (t/c/p) 105.8804 10/23/23
100-200-02450-00052-523200 Probate Court Communication (t/c/p) 106.0604 10/23/23
100-200-02400-00052-523200 Magistrate Court Communication (t/c/p) 105.2704 10/23/23
540-400-04530-00052-523200 Landfill Communication (t/c/p) 78.7204 10/23/23
100-300-03550-00052-523200 Fire Rescue Communication (t/c/p) 134.2104 10/23/23
100-300-03920-00052-523200 Emergency Management Communication (t/c/p) 366.0504 10/23/23
100-200-02200-00052-523200 District Attorney Communication (t/c/p) 108.5204 10/23/23
100-300-03360-00052-523200 Courthouse Security Communication (t/c/p) 49.3804 10/23/23
100-100-01110-00052-523200 Board Of Commissioners Communication (t/c/p) 370.6204 10/23/23
100-200-02150-00052-523200 Superior Court Communication (t/c/p) 255.6904 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069581 2,597.41 0.002,597.41

9207260000552 0172266ATHENS JANITOR SUPPLY CO 10/12/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069582 610.87 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 610.8704 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069582 610.87 0.00610.87

AGNES WEBB0008306 0172252BILLY NORRIS 10/14/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069583 175.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03700-00052-521200 Coroner Professional Services 175.0004 10/23/23

DANIEL HUBBARD0008306 0172291BILLY NORRIS 10/22/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069583 175.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03700-00052-521200 Coroner Professional Services 175.0004 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069583 350.00 0.00350.00

851271650009344 0172294BOUND TREE MEDICAL, 10/19/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069584 310.32 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 310.3204 10/25/23
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Total Check Number...069584 310.32 0.00310.32

851081380009344 0172300BOUND TREE MEDICAL, 10/02/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23PS 10-069585 822.54 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 822.5404 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069585 822.54 0.00822.54

28750010385 0172269BRENT'S LOCK & KEY SERVICE 10/18/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069586 80.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 80.0004 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069586 80.00 0.0080.00

ENERGY EXCISE TAX FOR MAY 20230001250 0172231CITY OF MONTICELLO 05/31/23 10/26/23 01 10/26/23P 10-069587 528.14 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-574000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Monticello Excise Tax 528.1401 10/23/23

ENERGY EXCISE TAX FOR JUNE 20230001250 0172232CITY OF MONTICELLO 06/30/23 10/26/23 01 10/26/23P 10-069587 568.67 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-574000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Monticello Excise Tax 568.6701 10/23/23

ENERGY EXCISE TAX FOR JULY 20230001250 0172233CITY OF MONTICELLO 07/31/23 10/26/23 01 10/26/23P 10-069587 691.93 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-574000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Monticello Excise Tax 691.9301 10/23/23

ENERGY EXCISE TAX FOR AUGUST 20230001250 0172234CITY OF MONTICELLO 08/31/23 10/26/23 02 10/26/23P 10-069587 734.97 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-574000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Monticello Excise Tax 734.9702 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069587 2,523.71 0.002,523.71

ENERGY EXCISE TAX FOR MAY 20230008799 0172227CITY OF SHADY DALE 05/31/23 10/26/23 01 10/26/23P 10-069588 64.67 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-575000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Shady Dale Excise Tax 64.6701 10/23/23

ENERGY EXCISE TAX FOR JUNE 20230008799 0172228CITY OF SHADY DALE 06/30/23 10/26/23 01 10/26/23P 10-069588 69.63 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-575000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Shady Dale Excise Tax 69.6301 10/23/23

ENERGY EXCISE TAX FOR JULY 20230008799 0172229CITY OF SHADY DALE 07/31/23 10/26/23 01 10/26/23P 10-069588 84.73 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-575000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Shady Dale Excise Tax 84.7301 10/23/23

ENERGY EXCISE TAX FOR AUGUST 20230008799 0172230CITY OF SHADY DALE 08/31/23 10/26/23 02 10/26/23P 10-069588 90.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-575000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Shady Dale Excise Tax 90.0002 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069588 309.03 0.00309.03

835720011596 0172244CLARKNEXSEN 09/20/23 10/26/23 03 10/26/23P 10-069589 27,337.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031016 Courts, Other Costs Due To/from Cdbg Fund 27,337.5003 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069589 27,337.50 0.0027,337.50

CANCELLATIONS: 455-475, 5120008057 0172238CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT 09/30/23 10/26/23 03 10/26/23P 10-069590 154.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-521201 Tax Commissioner Legal Fees - Fifa 154.0003 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069590 154.00 0.00154.00
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380387910760010383 0172283COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY 10/12/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069591 226.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531380 Recreation Concession Supplies 226.0004 10/24/23

Total Check Number...069591 226.00 0.00226.00

0144439-IN0010029 0172259COCHRAN WHOLESALE 10/17/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069592 78.20 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 78.2004 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069592 78.20 0.0078.20

102550010528 0172265CORRECTIONAL RESOURCE GROUP 10/13/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069593 2,850.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531300 Jail Food 2,850.5004 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069593 2,850.50 0.002,850.50

2144350010414 0172282D&G EXTERMINATING CO 10/18/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069594 85.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00052-521000 Animal Control Contracted Services 85.0004 10/24/23

Total Check Number...069594 85.00 0.0085.00

226020011216 0172272EKHO SUPPLY, LLC 10/19/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069595 216.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521311 Jail Building Maintenance 216.0004 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069595 216.00 0.00216.00

4798 5100 6348 0186 - OCT 2023 STATEMENT0010582 0172288ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICE 10/25/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069596 6,202.31 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031110 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F225  Drug Fund 1,382.2204 10/25/23
225-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -1,382.2204 10/25/23
100-400-04200-00052-521000 Roads And Bridges Contracted Services 19.9504 10/25/23
225-058-53170-00052-529990 General Expenses General Expenses 658.0904 10/25/23
225-058-53170-00052-529990 General Expenses General Expenses 724.1304 10/25/23
100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 117.9504 10/25/23
100-300-03300-00052-523700 Sheriff Education And Training 32.0004 10/25/23
100-300-03300-00052-523700 Sheriff Education And Training 250.0004 10/25/23
100-300-03300-00052-522250 Sheriff Software Fees 55.0004 10/25/23
100-300-03300-00052-523200 Sheriff Communication (t/c/p) -75.0004 10/25/23
100-200-02150-00052-523700 Superior Court Education And Training 705.8004 10/25/23
100-600-06200-00053-531710 Senior Center Office Supplies 150.8004 10/25/23
100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 66.4104 10/25/23
100-600-06200-00052-521000 Senior Center Contracted Services 745.0004 10/25/23
100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 373.6204 10/25/23
100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 47.0704 10/25/23
100-100-01110-00052-523700 Board Of Commissioners Education And Training 210.9904 10/25/23
100-100-01550-00052-523700 Tax Assessor Education And Training 238.0004 10/25/23
100-100-01110-00053-531100 Board Of Commissioners General Supplies 109.2704 10/25/23
100-100-01110-00053-531100 Board Of Commissioners General Supplies 11.9804 10/25/23
100-100-01550-00052-523700 Tax Assessor Education And Training 515.7304 10/25/23
100-100-01110-00053-531100 Board Of Commissioners General Supplies 29.4804 10/25/23
100-600-06100-00052-523300 Recreation Advertising 6.4904 10/25/23
100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 770.5504 10/25/23
100-600-06200-00052-523700 Senior Center Education And Training 50.0004 10/25/23
100-600-06100-00052-523800 Recreation Debit/credit Card Service Chg 389.0004 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069596 6,202.31 0.006,202.31
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3235970002010 0172293FIRELINE, INC. 10/23/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069597 437.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 437.5004 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069597 437.50 0.00437.50

OCTOBER 20230009495 0172284FOLDS, TARGIE 10/24/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069598 3,333.33 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572180 Other Sources/(uses) Family Connection Reimburse 3,333.3304 10/24/23

Total Check Number...069598 3,333.33 0.003,333.33

SENIOR CENTER 10.17.230009978 0172287FRANKLIN'S SEPTIC 10/14/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069599 1,200.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-521200 Senior Center Professional Services 1,200.0004 10/24/23

Total Check Number...069599 1,200.00 0.001,200.00

1018230002211 0172256GEORGIA SHERIFFS' ASSOC 10/18/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069600 700.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-523600 Sheriff Dues & Fees 700.0004 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069600 700.00 0.00700.00

801540008876 0172268GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER 10/12/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069601 519.78 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 519.7804 10/23/23

798410008876 0172319GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER 10/03/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069601 960.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 960.0004 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069601 1,479.78 0.001,479.78

SPORTS REFUND0010809 0172276HAMILTON HANNAH 10/10/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069602 157.25 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00057-572350 Recreation Recreation Refunds 157.2504 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069602 157.25 0.00157.25

JCSO-23-02-22100011458 0172240JARRARD & DAVIS, LLP 09/29/23 10/26/23 03 10/26/23P 10-069603 105.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-521210 Sheriff Attorney Fees 105.0003 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069603 105.00 0.00105.00

OCTOBER 20230008345 0172286JASPER CO. FAMILY CONNECTION 10/24/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069604 708.33 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572179 Other Sources/(uses) Family Connection Appropriatio 708.3304 10/24/23

Total Check Number...069604 708.33 0.00708.33

1/2 ALCOHOL TAX FOR SEPTEMBER 20230003200 0172277JASPER COUNTY BD. OF EDUCATION 09/30/23 10/26/23 03 10/26/23P 10-069605 3,067.38 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572070 Other Sources/(uses) Jasper Co Board Of Education 3,067.3803 10/24/23

Total Check Number...069605 3,067.38 0.003,067.38

42630003799 0172273JASPER COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT 10/16/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069606 35.48 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531270 Sheriff Vehicles- Gas 35.4804 10/23/23
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Total Check Number...069606 35.48 0.0035.48

569280003800 0172281JASPER COUNTY SMALL ENGINE 10/16/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069607 323.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-522210 Recreation Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 323.0004 10/24/23

572710003800 0172320JASPER COUNTY SMALL ENGINE 09/06/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069607 15.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 15.0004 10/25/23

573640003800 0172321JASPER COUNTY SMALL ENGINE 09/20/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069607 287.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 287.0004 10/25/23

568370003800 0172322JASPER COUNTY SMALL ENGINE 10/02/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069607 80.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 80.0004 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069607 705.00 0.00705.00

STATEMENT 500418290003900 0172250JASPER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 10/20/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069608 209.27 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00051-512120 Human Resources Ins - Hra Claims 209.2704 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069608 209.27 0.00209.27

12780011136 0172258JENX TACTICAL 10/17/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069609 225.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 225.0004 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069609 225.00 0.00225.00

ACCG CONFERENCE REIM0011238 0172341JONES, SHEILA 10/25/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069610 177.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523700 Board Of Commissioners Education And Training 177.5004 10/26/23

Total Check Number...069610 177.50 0.00177.50

181570003913 0172245JORDAN ENGINEERING, 08/11/23 10/26/23 02 10/26/23P 10-069611 12,500.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031016 Courts, Other Costs Due To/from Cdbg Fund 12,500.0002 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069611 12,500.00 0.0012,500.00

5341450004698 0172323MACON COMMERCIAL TIRE CTR 08/17/23 10/26/23 02 10/26/23P 10-069612 467.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-522210 Senior Center Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 467.0002 10/25/23

5340120004698 0172324MACON COMMERCIAL TIRE CTR 08/10/23 10/26/23 02 10/26/23P 10-069612 278.40 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-522210 Senior Center Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 278.4002 10/25/23

5339720004698 0172325MACON COMMERCIAL TIRE CTR 08/10/23 10/26/23 02 10/26/23P 10-069612 437.28 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-522210 Senior Center Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 437.2802 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069612 1,182.68 0.001,182.68

23-6390010308 0172260MADISON STUDIOS, LLC 10/12/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069613 120.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-521225 Sheriff Tech Services 120.0004 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069613 120.00 0.00120.00
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P&Z 9.26.230010461 0172243MOCK, AMY 09/26/23 10/26/23 03 10/26/23P 10-069614 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521200 Planning/zoning Professional Services 100.0003 10/23/23

BOC OFFICE WORK: 10.9.23 - 10.13.230010461 0172308MOCK, AMY 10/25/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069614 400.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521000 Board Of Commissioners Contracted Services 400.0004 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069614 500.00 0.00500.00

IN19405000010389 0172301MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES INC 09/27/23 10/26/23 03 10/26/23P 10-069615 1,695.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-521000 Fire Rescue Contracted Services 1,695.0003 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069615 1,695.00 0.001,695.00

BOC OFFICE WORK: 10.5,6, AND 16,20230011449 0172309NOTESTONE, CATHY 10/25/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069616 300.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521000 Board Of Commissioners Contracted Services 300.0004 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069616 300.00 0.00300.00

3354062090010010024 0172248ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 10/04/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069617 41.38 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00053-531710 Tax Assessor Office Supplies 41.3804 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069617 41.38 0.0041.38

27625780011432 0172280PERFORMANCE FOOD 10/12/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069618 1,053.73 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531380 Recreation Concession Supplies 1,053.7304 10/24/23

Total Check Number...069618 1,053.73 0.001,053.73

CHIC FIL A REIM0008603 0172254POPE, DONNIE 10/19/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069619 37.58 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-523700 Sheriff Education And Training 37.5804 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069619 37.58 0.0037.58

ITW-11450405550010293 0172299PORTERFIELD TIRE, INC 10/04/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069620 840.17 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-533360 Fire Rescue Tires 840.1704 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069620 840.17 0.00840.17

600040730006044 0172270PRIMARY CARE CENTER 10/06/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069621 1,713.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 1,713.0004 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069621 1,713.00 0.001,713.00

7900 0440 8099 2146 DUE 11.6.230010728 0172292QUADIENT FINANCE USA 10/09/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069622 1,039.90 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-523210 Executive Postage 1,039.9004 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069622 1,039.90 0.001,039.90

2437120006046 0172296QUADMED, INC. 10/13/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069623 2,821.14 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 2,821.1404 10/25/23
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Total Check Number...069623 2,821.14 0.002,821.14

21580011243 0172295RAIL YARD DIESEL 10/12/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069624 2,365.44 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 2,365.4404 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069624 2,365.44 0.002,365.44

1077078070003086 0172247RICOH USA, INC 10/17/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069625 146.27 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-522320 Executive Copier Lease 146.2704 10/23/23

1076795540003086 0172251RICOH USA, INC 10/06/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069625 133.87 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02200-00052-522320 District Attorney Copier Lease 133.8704 10/23/23

1076909290003086 0172278RICOH USA, INC 10/06/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069625 200.40 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-522320 Recreation Copier Lease 200.4004 10/24/23

1077078080003086 0172289RICOH USA, INC 10/17/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069625 143.46 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-522320 Tax Commissioner Copier Lease 143.4604 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069625 624.00 0.00624.00

RICHARD ARNOLD0008961 0172290SATTERLEY, TOM 10/22/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069626 175.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03700-00052-521200 Coroner Professional Services 175.0004 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069626 175.00 0.00175.00

5246700010117 0172279SOUTHERN AUTOMATIC MACHINERY 06/28/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069627 331.71 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521311 Jail Building Maintenance 331.7104 10/24/23

Total Check Number...069627 331.71 0.00331.71

REG202300002193130009360 0172326SOUTHERN LINC WIRELESS 10/01/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069628 60.90 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-523200 Fire Rescue Communication (t/c/p) 60.9004 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069628 60.90 0.0060.90

329130010522 0172271SOUTHERN PRODUCTS 10/05/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069629 841.54 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 841.5404 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069629 841.54 0.00841.54

4402260009416 0172262SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 10/11/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069630 317.94 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 317.9404 10/23/23

4400320009416 0172263SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 10/03/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069630 277.27 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 277.2704 10/23/23

4400630009416 0172264SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 10/04/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069630 125.73 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 125.7304 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069630 720.94 0.00720.94
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0020011585 0172327STONE, EVELYN 10/13/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069631 204.24 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-521000 Senior Center Contracted Services 204.2404 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069631 204.24 0.00204.24

1754400011593 0172257T&T UNIFORMS, INC 10/19/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069632 10.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 10.0004 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069632 10.00 0.0010.00

PEACE OFFICER REIM0011597 0172274TAYLOR, JUSTIN 10/16/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069633 252.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-523700 Sheriff Education And Training 252.0004 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069633 252.00 0.00252.00

BOC STATEMENT 9.30.230005120 0172239THE MONTICELLO NEWS 09/30/23 10/26/23 03 10/26/23P 10-069634 395.25 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00052-523300 Human Resources Advertising 92.2503 10/23/23
100-600-06100-00052-523300 Recreation Advertising 49.2003 10/23/23
100-700-07410-00052-523300 Planning/zoning Advertising 73.8003 10/23/23
100-100-01110-00052-523300 Board Of Commissioners Advertising 180.0003 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069634 395.25 0.00395.25

23.3790009883 0172304TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 07/11/23 10/26/23 01 10/26/23P 10-069635 242.41 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 242.4101 10/25/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -242.4101 10/25/23
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 242.4101 10/25/23

23.3830009883 0172305TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 07/11/23 10/26/23 01 10/26/23P 10-069635 1,535.25 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 1,535.2501 10/25/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -1,535.2501 10/25/23
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 1,535.2501 10/25/23

23.3810009883 0172306TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 07/11/23 10/26/23 01 10/26/23P 10-069635 750.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 750.0001 10/25/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -750.0001 10/25/23
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 750.0001 10/25/23

23.4150009883 0172336TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 07/20/23 10/26/23 01 10/26/23P 10-069635 7,350.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 7,350.0001 10/26/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -7,350.0001 10/26/23
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 7,350.0001 10/26/23

23.3800009883 0172337TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 07/11/23 10/26/23 01 10/26/23P 10-069635 16,125.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 16,125.0001 10/26/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -16,125.0001 10/26/23
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 16,125.0001 10/26/23

23.3820009883 0172338TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 07/11/23 10/26/23 01 10/26/23P 10-069635 1,300.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 1,300.0001 10/26/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -1,300.0001 10/26/23
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 1,300.0001 10/26/23
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23.4430009883 0172303TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 09/06/23 10/26/23 03 10/26/23P 10-069635 1,500.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 1,500.0003 10/25/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -1,500.0003 10/25/23
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 1,500.0003 10/25/23

23.4420009883 0172339TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 09/05/23 10/26/23 03 10/26/23P 10-069635 3,925.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 3,925.0003 10/26/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -3,925.0003 10/26/23
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 3,925.0003 10/26/23

23.4440009883 0172340TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 09/06/23 10/26/23 03 10/26/23P 10-069635 850.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 850.0003 10/26/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -850.0003 10/26/23
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 850.0003 10/26/23

Total Check Number...069635 33,577.66 0.0033,577.66

07X899290290011361 0172249UNITED EMERGENCY SERVICES INC 10/17/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069636 53.66 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00051-512120 Human Resources Ins - Hra Claims 53.6604 10/23/23

Total Check Number...069636 53.66 0.0053.66

99455421160008391 0172302VERIZON WIRELESS 09/28/23 10/26/23 03 10/26/23P 10-069637 784.28 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-523200 Recreation Communication (t/c/p) 40.3603 10/25/23
100-100-01510-00052-523200 Financial Administration Communication (t/c/p) 50.3603 10/25/23
100-100-01110-00052-523200 Board Of Commissioners Communication (t/c/p) 256.4703 10/25/23
100-100-01300-00052-523200 Executive Communication (t/c/p) 42.5303 10/25/23
100-300-03900-00052-523200 Animal Control Communication (t/c/p) 127.5903 10/25/23
100-100-01540-00052-523200 Human Resources Communication (t/c/p) 52.5303 10/25/23
100-300-03550-00052-523200 Fire Rescue Communication (t/c/p) 76.0203 10/25/23
100-700-07410-00052-523200 Planning/zoning Communication (t/c/p) 138.4203 10/25/23

Total Check Number...069637 784.28 0.00784.28

OCTOBER 20230008397 0172285WILDFIRE INDUSTRIES, 10/24/23 10/26/23 04 10/26/23P 10-069638 3,600.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521000 Gov't Buildings Contracted Services 3,600.0004 10/24/23

Total Check Number...069638 3,600.00 0.003,600.00

128,106.99Grand Total 0.00128,106.99

This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

(Signature of finance officer)(Signature of finance officer)
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 Field  Value Selected  Condition

1:     Check Number 069579-069638

Select Options

2:     Pay Code P
3:     Bank Code 10
4:     Vendor Number ALL
5:     Check Date ALL

 Field  Value Selected  Direction  Options

1:     Check Number YES Ascending NO

Sort Options

2:     Vendor Name NO Ascending NO
3:     Period NO Ascending NO
4:     Invoice Seq Number NO Ascending NO
5:     Bank Code NO Ascending NO

NO Ascending NO6:     Disc Amount

 Field  Value Selected
1:     # Of Copies==> 01

Print Options

2:     Signature Line YES
3:     Incl Due T/F
4:     Unpaid As Of

YES
00/00/00
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